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e Gold star Pllgrlmagﬁs
Party T, Sailing August 30, 1930

Page Siy

. Pilgrims should follow the itinerary exactly as shown bacausc all

transportation omployces have.bagn instructad to report if any pass
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%;//( Murphy, Mrs. Anna J. (T-10)

31 lMaple Avec., Harrison, N.Y.

\*.__ Route Going snd Roturning: NYNH&H RR-

Itln”}ary:'“”“'m 7

Aug. 29 Leave Herrison S OEES
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V/‘/ Bolton, Mrs. Adelaide (T-5)
R.F.D. #2, New Britain, Conn.
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Sailed August 30, 1050 on "KEPUBLIC". Colonel A. E. Willisms in charge. Arriyed

in busses

Septenber

September

September

September

September

September

September
September

September
September
September

September

September

. Cherbourg et 8:00am September 9th. —Special tender arrived 6:25am, bearing Mejs
G, F. N, Dailey,: Captein liyron J. Comway, Lts. Wme J. loromey and E. V. Freeman

Major Harold W. Kindermany ' ’

.. three civilian employees.
et by Colomel Ellis and members of his staff, interpreters and murses, Taken

Miss Blanche Rulon, Capte A. M. C., three nurses and
Train left 8221 am; errived Gare 'des Invalides 2:15pm.

to hotel, =

'10th Morning devoted to transaction of personml business. Lxchange of
- momey, preparation of laundry, ete. Afternoon - Arc de Iriomphe, ,
Wreath leid by Mrs. E. E. Thrasher for partye Tea and reception at
. Restaurant Laurent. Dimmer at hotels, - D
11th Morning free. Lunch et hotel. Left 2:15pm sightseeing trip Paris,
Sacre Coeur. Dinner at hotel. Pack luggage to be left at hotel.
12th Morning free., Lunch at hotels, -1:30leave hotel via Porte de Pantin.
4:00pn arrive la Ferte 8/s Jouarre - Rest stop Hotel de la Terrasse.
4150 leave vie Chatesu~Thierry., Arrive 6:15pm Soissons ~ Dinner amd
sleep Hotel Lion Rouge and Nouvel Hotel.

13th 8:45em leave for Oise-Aisne Cemetery - Fere-on rdenois. 9:30am
arrive cemetery., 11:20 leave cemotory for Chateau Thierry. 12:00
Arrive Hostellerie du Bonhomme, Chateau-Thierry and lunch, 2i00pm

leave for Aisme<Marne Cemetery. 2:20pm arrive cemetery and Beis de
Belleau, Battle Monument Hills 6:30pm Arrive hotels, Soissons,
14th Morning visit Oism-Aisne Cemotery, Lunch at Soissons Hotels, 2:50pm
Visit Pierrefonds. Dinner at hotels. ‘ : vy
15th Visit cemetery.  Lunch hotel. 1:80pm leave via
Des Dames, Craonne, Corbeny and Berry au Bac.
Dinner and sleep hotel Bristol (rystal. _
16th Morning visit Reims and vathedral, ILunch at hotel. 1330pm leave
Reims via Berry-a-Bac, Corbeny, Craonne, Chemin-des-Dames, Vaurains
Ferme, 5:00pm arrive Soissons (rest stop Hotel Lion Rouge). 4:25pm
Arrive Compiegne. Dinner and sleep Hotel Rond Royal. '
9:30 am leave for Carrefour de "Armistice. 10:00am return Compiegne
Lunch Hotel Rond Royal. 2:00pm leave Compiegne via La Croix St. Ouen,
Senlis for Chantilly (rest stop Hotel du Parc) 4:30 leave Chantilly
5:45pm errive Paris. Dinmer at hotels.
18th Morning sightseeing trip Louvre (entrance 10:00 ~ 10:2 ) Luneh hotel,
2:16pm sightseeing trip Paris, Napoleon's Tomb, Dinner at hotel,
9100 to 11:00pm 8ightseeing night trip.
9;45am leave for Fombainebleau via Barbizon, Lunch Hotel Legris,
Visit Chatesu entrance. 4:00pm Leave Fontainebleau wvia Melun,
6330pm arrive hotel. Dinner and sleep.
9¢16am leave for Versailles (emtramce to Chateau from 10:00 te 10:30am)
11:50 leave Versailles, Lunch at Belle Cyelist = Suresmes. After-
noon free, Dinner at hotel, OxEARL] ki
9100 breakfast, Morming free or chureh, Lunch at hotel 2:15pm
sightsesing trip Paris Notre Dame. Dimner at hotel - pack Buggage.
Boat train for Cherbeurg, Left Gare des Invalides 10:30am. Arrived
Orerbourg 4:15pm. Sailed "REPUBLIC" 7:00pm. Arrive NY Oet 2nd,

lirs. Adelaide Bolton

Vaurains Ferme, Chemin
5:30 arrive Reims,.

17%h

19th
20th

218t

22nd



Arrived 3:25pm August 29th 1930 met by Lt. Geo E. Young and escorted to the
Paramount hotel Paramount.

Occupied cabin # 126 with daughter., Two pieces baggage.

On return to NY from Europe occupied cabin # 145 with her daughter and stayed
at the McAlpin hotel while in NY with her daughter,
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WAR DEPARTMENT
“PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS”
ROOM 901
225 WEST 34TH ST., NEW YORK, N. Y.
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Name of Traveler

New Britain, Hartford County New York. to ..New Britain, Connecticut.

.................................................................................

Home Address

Connecticut, $ /Jﬁ WA 'ﬂd‘;’é‘“u e

Destination

N¥Y. NH. & He to deste

WAL St b Tk T 3k Boa e i £ rs A S i o i 6 o B At i o /0 0.6 ¢ oo o & SLOMR A Bloraflo QR8T 1 (0% Y s
Ticket Bxpires:s .. ....... Octe. Zpd, 1930. . . .. ... ...
Oct. 28th, 1930. Date of Departure
/ Road Tr. ‘No. Date Té'me -:::t Car U. S. G. Order No. Aé;u:ﬂ
S
'a ) 0 /
LV g oMtiad | yyymml J7Y 3 fld_‘ Vi ORI 4 A RS TR
AR Y A [ |[Lo—10625 07
= v 5 [) — L
LV | l : RO ) ot/
AR A ;
E}L_&"“[“ﬁ ES R IR M' 2419&—! af ' —_—
AR sl - | : { l2e) P ‘fnwl O N T
LV i
AR | l E s
BV | |
AR ‘ | e ‘ Lo
LV % i |
AR i ' |
TOTIATEA 5 E RGN
Remarks: / S/ : /é
Egeorted ta. traln by 5i¥s. GO0 Ba TOMME. . ", s ok do s e el Riie e 0 G UL

..............................................................................................

..............................................................................................



Name

Paris Hétel ...

Home address ...

BOLTON, Mrs. Adelaide,
HOTEL AMBASSADOR
“BOULEVARD HAUSSMANN

~Route-2,-New Britain, Hartford County,Connecticut,

Party
Date of arrival

Relationship...... .
Name of deceased

Rank

5 Group 2  Unit S/S RETUBLIC
Sept.9th, 1930 Date of departure §/$ REPUBLIC, Sept. 22, 1930

BOLTON, William R.

BVl Bl Orranizalion. e B0nis M08 TN

Cemetery

Oise-Aisne.



© @
REMARKS :

Miss Dorothy Smith, unknown age 45, to accompany Mrs., Adelaide Bolton.
Two gold rings were found in Room 716, hotel Ambassador and returned to irs;

Boltqn,

o




TO: Officer-In-Charge,
PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

I beg to inform you that I have returned to my

home safely and in good health.

Sincerely,

RPB—7-22-30—5M
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RECETVED RAILROAD AND PULJMAX TICKET
¥ o N



Naye BCLTON, MRS. ADELAIDE {

, 001 1 1930
5.S.  REPUBLIC 4
NEW BRITAIN, HARTFORD COQUNTY

HOME CONNECTICUT
RE. NYN i1 B sliad
STATION

TRAIN #

CAR #

BERTH OR SEAT
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New Britain, Connecticut
R.F.D. #2

October 15, 1930

Colonel Williams,

War Department,

Pilgrimage, War Mothers and Widows,

Room 1211,

225 West 34th Strest,

-

New York, N. Y.

F 2
V7

Dear Mr. Williams:

I received the rings safely which you so kindly brought over from

Paris at the request of Colonel Richard T. Ellis.

I want to thank you very much for bringing them over and forwarding ‘

them to me so securely wrapped.

Yours truly,

Aotcloee Wortise
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R.F-D. #2, New Britain
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Ak weelts

.........................

DEPARTURE NEW YORK
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\@EDICAL RECO[gP

*
Eastbound

History of present complaint:

Party: . g SIS SN R R R T 0 e Westbound
S2%
Nare paBoltonslime. SrAdeil el dlel MHINHEE SRy 1) & Il R S g%
HopS
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iy
IName and address of nearest relative orifriend .. L o8
3
____________________________________________________________ 25
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£

included in zeport of Liaison Officer upon re

Pilgrim treated on ship,
York.

INSTRUCTIONS:

(OVER)



Diagnosis and complications: (z’n(.e dates)

Treatment and Progress: (include dates)

Disposition: (include dates)

Remarks:
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

 WASHINGTOMN

IN REPLY REF‘ER. O QM 293 A-C

ik Aogust 7, 1930s
Bolton, Vine -Re 008 M '

iras Adelaide Boiton,
HeliaDa #ay

New Britain, Conna

Dear Madam:

: Theré.ie enclosed herewith Check No. . in the

S9007DH
emount of $ , to pay for your meals and incidental
Bo 'I'\()

expenges from your home to New York on the pilgrimage
authorized by fhe Act of March 2, 1929. |

‘ UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES-MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED.

If for any reason, you are nét able to sail on
the date mentioned in your invitétion‘ the check must be
returned to this office iﬁmediately.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
_ Captain, Q. M, Corps,
v Incl ; Asgistant.
Check No.



O e A
‘Bolton, Willfem R, 808 3 . i R L

re, Adelside Holten
Ra Fe Dy #2° i . ' :
New Britein, 'Omctlo\;t !

- Dear isdamy

i 20 " _keceint is scknoviedged of your lettor of
Cliay 13, 1850, relative to yovur deeire o hevae Mrs.
pvorothy Smith esomweny you en the pilgrimage to the
fxave of the late Williaw B, Bolton, ‘ ‘

In this conmeetion, you are advised thet thes_
the letter duted May I, 1980, refers te only those mothers
nod widows who are oligible tader proviaiocus of the Aot
of areh %, 1920, ¢o0 wake this pilgrimsge at the oxpense
of the Government. Inesmuoh sg Mrs. Smith is net olipgible
within $he meaning of the law to make this journay, the
Governmeat cannet bedr any past of hor expense, nor oan
1% malke any arraspements fer here This must be entirely
t personal matter,

: it may be poesible lor her to seeure scoommoda-

“%dons en the seme ship snd pogsibly at the seame hotels in
Now York and Paris, but in view of the limited acoomuoda~
tions you oould not travel to the cemebery togother, and
it 1s doubtful if she oould seeure scoommodations ia the
esme town near the oemetery. The Govermment oan assume
o responsibility for relatives or {riends ao :
pllgrime and they must nit expect medical or other sasige
tance from the Govermment or to be included im oifieial
tours paid for by the Govermment,

‘ um.wihdm.ttu-q:wmw
these conditioms, it 48 suggested she write for vomplete
information as to eost of transportation, to the United
‘States Lines, 1027 Conmeotiout Avemue, Washiugton, D, ¢,
This company is a oommereisl line which owns and eperates
the vesssls upon whiok reservations huve been usde for all
mothers and widows making the pilgrimage.



Nl e R
- Boltem, ¥llisn R, 608 M

o Therelore, in view of the fmg’olﬁg. 4 Mras
Smith desires te aggmpany you, she must obtain a rogular
pasepory and osamaot be givem a pilgrimage passports

' : in eonnection with yexr esergmiey addiess, you

arg ndvised thet it hsa boon noted on Lhe rocords ol this
Y efTloe, Al Mrae He A Slagriet, R. F, D @2, e Sritedn,
Uonneotiout, LR , ' : A

Far The Quurtermaater General.

Vory truly yours,

JOKN ?. MARRIS,
M&jor, ':‘o b’. Cﬁrp"
Maigtact,



New Britain, Connecticut
TR D) s WA 2

44147 38, 1056 \}» ,QQ

q

Mr., A. D. Hughes, Captain, ¢
Q. M. Corps, War Department, . V?}L%p )g
office of the Quartermaster General, \
Washington, D. C. \ L

Dear Sir:

Re: QM 293 A-C
Bolton, William R.. 608-M

Your letter of May 1, 1930 received.
I have been aasigned to the boat "Republie" which is to sail August 50, 1930,

In the fourth paragraph of the letter dated May 1, 1930 there is a sentence
reading, "If you have any friend that you would like to be quartered with we
will endeavor to arrange it if you will communicate with this office." Tt is
in this respect, that I write you this letter. It is my desire that Mrs., Doro-

thy Smith of 120 Freeman Street, Hartford, Conne té%ut accompany me as a friend
on this pilgrimage. )¥u4$fwwéi ’

I have previously received a letter from John W. Childress, General Agent, of
the United States Lines 1027 Connecticut Aveme, Washington, D. C. inquiring
whether a relative or friend would accompany me. I wrote and told Mr. Childress
that I believed someone would accompany me. Now I want to know whether your de-
partment will make complete arrangements with the United States Lines for accom-
modations for Mrs. Dorothy Smith or whether you will turn the entire matter over
to Mr. Childress of the United States Lines who will commnicate with me or with
Mrs. Dorothy Smith.

2
I note from the letter of May 1, 1930 that transports for myself will be taken
care of by the goverament. I desire to inquire whether my friend, Mrs. Dorothy
Smith will have to take care of securing her own passport.

I also note in the letter of May 1 that it is requested that the Quartermaster
Genersl be furnished with an emergency address of some relative or friend to be
notified in the event of an emergency. In the event of an emergency, please no-

tify my daughter, Mrs, E. A. Siegrisf..whose addr?ggfggll be Re Fs Do #2, New

Britain, Connecticut during the pilgrimage. AT

PTGV s

It will be greatly appreciated if you will give me or Mrs. Dorothy Smith any in=-
formation that is necessary for her preparation for this trips

Yours very truly,
Z

BAS :CDH




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

! May 16, 1930,
IN REPLY REFER TO 9&295 _{-\*C*

Bolton, William R. =508 M
Republic 8=30

Mrs. Adelaide Bolton,
RFD#2
New Britain, Conn.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously
ill or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Europe authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,1929.

N e e

fY
L ¥

b ¢
Name

- }4
RE oty P fBrle Conih (fzmmo%)

Address

Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very tryly yo

| bk 2o ~ /
vy a
7T WY : A
(l‘

L o) 7\ L. DJHUCHES, \
‘ ,«grﬂy Captain,{Q. M. Corps,
Encl. Sl e kb RN AsE st ant,

Env. ) ‘



Republic

87 307 30 . )

608 . P 5 R W’P

J
I W’%[’ the invitation extended

(Accebt or decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the

Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mr»s;—--kde%aide Bolte

R.P.D,. #J(& -New-Britain, Hartford.- Co,, Connf --------

own or City) (State)

U. 6. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE. 1029



A. @

. WAR DEPARTMENT /"
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL i L//
WASH’NGTON
(s &
IN REPLY rErFer o QM 293 A-C i Ll October 7, 1929.
Bolton, William R 608 M \J EF 3
N o '.4\,‘/ ‘.;":

RoFalle #2, } v Q% “_’J
NQW Brit&in, Conn. L 9 \C/\‘. o) ;J"?

“;\‘ g ‘ «"“.'
Dear Madam: ) F 4

i »

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the milifary or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval gérvice at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remaip§ are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgr;ﬁéges are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation infa report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled t¢ make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to ifake the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the Q31endar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made, 4

In order that the rgﬁort referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimage%§'it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out thegblanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in tgg enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to mai?ﬁ%his pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) @‘3;%_
2. Do you desire td <é‘£he’5i1grimage ) Yy e e
in the calendar ygar 19307 (Yos) ( :

3. Have you at any time made a previous vigit
to the grave #f the deceased member_of the mili-

 tary or navad forces in whom you are interested? g (No)
A 7 < :
f Age Health f{_| )
4, Please g;ﬁe your age and state of health, 7 67 (Years) (Ceod) (Bope=-
;f 9 I English -~ (Yes) o)
5. What language do you speak? [ | Other language

(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster Generalfﬁf \
&

Very ﬁrﬁly ybura;,f7 ~ ;
\“ . ‘LG N4 3
. , ﬁ\X* Y ﬂ (O |
Encl, SYH T \JOHN T, HARRIS,

Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Assistant,

«f



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in rEPLY REFEr To QM 293 A—C

Bolton, William R. Aug. 28, 1929.
608

Mrs. Adelaide Bolton,
REDi2 A
New Britiam, Conn.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 21, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who <¢2,6>’///
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, y
mother thru adoption, or any other woman Mord. WM
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord- /Qéﬁ;}"Z» biex
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-

closed Act, give her name, address, and f5%24&<9é2LoZ;4;(J (é;v@yy

relationship in thgdgpébékqppgqite. %72&@4?444L’
I .\.‘ L L A5 . /e

NP = — ey
/ RS &7 1\

3. If survived by/ajwidew or mother does she é;é;[,”

desire to make the pilapimaid® |

B SRS

S s Bl A " I /i
For The Quartetmastes. Gendral,

A9\ ol g AN

2\ \ 4 I /N

N~ £ A \‘W

N T \\Nery truly yours, ; y
‘QLFA;tjfk ¥ Y Neaanrig
2 Incls. : JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope Asgistant.



,' WAR -DEPARTMENT Q
FFICE OF.THE QUARTERMASTER GEN L

© WASHINGTON

N rerLy rerEr To QM 293 A-C

' : Jun , 1929
Bolton, Williem Re ' Y

Mrs, Adelaide Bolton,
RFDfR,
New Britisn,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage te
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you afe the mother of the

Privato, first cless Willlan R. Bolten, Cos D, 102nd Inf., R6th Division,
whose remsins are now interred in the Oise~Alsne Madrican Cometery, Seringes-
et=Noslen, Msno, Franos, A | ,

Will you please advise this office .whether or not he is survived
by a widow who ig entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage,

late

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since rév
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which reguires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 inecle.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant .




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

A , June 13, 1930.
Bolton, William R, 608 M

Mrs, Adelaide Bolton,
R.F.D. #2,
New Britain, Conne

Dear Madam:

Somewhat heavier clothing is required to be worn in
Europe than is necessary in the United States, in order to be
comfortable. During the summer in Europe it is cool during the
day and the nights are frequently chilly. Coneciderable rain is,
usually encountered during this time.

In order that you may be comfortable at all times, re-
gardless of the condition of the weather, and may avoid migsing
any of the sights or any part of the itinerary which has been
planned for you, the following suggestions are made .

The clothing which you will take with you should be
slightly heavier and warmer than you would normally wear in the
United States during the summer and should be gtrong and durable.
It is essential that you take with you the necessary equipment
to afford protection from the cold and dampness. Be surs to take
at least two pairs of comfortable shoes to provide a change in
the event your feet become wet, a pair of rubbers, an umbrella,
and a sweater or some warm wrap to be used ghould the weather be-
come uncomfortably cool. It is very desirable that, in addition
to the eweater, you have with you a full length coat of medium
weight for general wear.

The shortages of suitable facilities for laundry and
the freguency of the moves you will make while in Burope will make
it impracticable to secure as frequent service of this nature as
may be desired. You ghould therefore provide yourself with guffi-
cient uUnderwear, rightgowns, stockings and handkerchiefs to meet your
requirements should it be imposeible to have your washing done more
frequently than once in two weeks.



-

y If you will read carefully the suggestions made above, :
und comply with them, it will add greatly to your comfort through-

out the trip and will assist the Government in carrying out success-

" fully its plans for conducting the pilgrimage. This letter is being

sent to every mother and widow who has accepted the invitation sent
to her by the Government to visit the grave of her son or husband.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps;
Agsistant.



QM 298 A~C
Bolten, William R, 608 X

: ; M

. . Receipt is solmowledged of your letter of
May 15, 1930, relative to your desire to have irs.
Dorothywthuowmonthopnywtoth
grave of the late William R. Boltom,

In this ecomnection, you are advised that bhet
the letter dated liay 1, 1930, refers to only those mothers
and widows who are eligible tader provisions of the Aot
of March 2, 1929, to make this pilgrimage at the expense
of the Government. Inasmuoh as Mrs. Smith is not oligible
within the moaning of the law to make this journey, the
Government oammet bear any part of her expense, nor osn
it make any arrangements for her, This must be emtirely
& personal mattor. -

It may be possible for her to secure agcommode-
tions on the same ship and poseibly at the seme hotels in
Now York and Paris, but in view of the limited aocommodae
tions you oould not travel to the cometery together, and

4t is doubtful if she could seoure accemmodations in the
same town near the cemetery, The Govermnment can assume
no responsibility for relatives or friends acoompanying

pilgrims and they must nét expect medionl or other mesis-
tance from the Govermment or to be imeluded in offictal
tours paid for by the Govermment, ‘

If Mre, Smith desires te aooompany yow under
those conditions, it ix suggested she write for sompl
information as to eost of trangportation, to the United
States Lines, 1087 Cenneotiout Avenue, Washingtem, D, @,
This company is & eonmereial line which owns and eperates
the vessels upon whisk reservations have been made for all
mothers and widows making the pilgrimage,

Moy 22, 1930,
uu Adolaido Boltem W B & B 5
! Ro Fo Dy #2 ' ’ ; . : - /
: . Hew Britain, Conmectiout P /3 Cff



 Baith desires to sesampany yoUs ghe et

G 298 A=C
 Beatom, Wiiian R 008 .

Mm. in view of the fm;nnc. i llu.
-r
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~ WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
- WASHINGTON Hoyl v )
May 16' 15830,
'm 'REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C
Bolton, WEllian ¥, «8Cs ¥
Ropublic 8«20 A ¥

Mre. Adelalde Boiion.
RYD§2 '
New Britain, Comn.

Dear Madam:

‘The records of this office show that yéu have not
furnished the name .of your Emergency Addressee ag requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
-whom you desire to be notified in case you becoms seriously
i1l or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Europe authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,1929.

Name

V>Address

Pleage fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
addressed envelope which requires nho postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,

Encl, Agssistant,

Env.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO OM 293 A"'C 1 : !ﬁay 9' 1930, '
Bolton, Willlam H. 608 ¥

lirs. 'delside Bolton,
R.F.Dl *2,
New Britain, Conn.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to.be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-

cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions.together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court

will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,

who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in

New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

vA mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through ' a ¢lerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department.  When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who ig an
American eitizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photegraphs
on & light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in gize not less than 24x2% inches in size and such documentary



‘ g ’

evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
session. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
same community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
hor knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United

States.

wpA mother or widow who does not owe allegiance 10 the United
States must apply to the ‘Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens. or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
% x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two yearsg or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel deocu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by ths Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Cerps,
Assistant.



' WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL .
WASHINGTON

SR Eiend bt QM) 393 T
Bolton, Willidm R.-108 S,
Republic 8=30 : : May @, 1930

Mrs. Adelaide Belton,
RED#2, ’
‘New Britain, Conn.

Dear Madam:

Requests for stop—oVers on return from the pilgrimage to the
American cemeteries in Europe arée being received by this office, in some
cases, too late to take action. é

Transportation arrangements for the round-trip are made a month
before departure and requests for stop-overs on return must be in this
office at that time.

Stop-overs can not be allowed on the trip to New York or in
Europe, but may be allowed at any point on return from New York provided
there is no additional cost or, if there is, that it is paid in advance
by the pilgrim.

If you desire stop-overs at any point on return, please advise
this office AT ONCE as to the ‘eities where you desire to stop and we will
be glad to arrange accordingly, or advise you if there is any additional
cost to be paid by you. Send your.request direct to this ‘0ffice and do
NOT include it with your passport application,

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
R. E. SHANNON,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.



® . R

WAR DERPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
! WASHING TON

In reply refor t s% 293 A-C 3 :
Y go.l. On, v g e 8- ‘ L’:\y 1, 1830

Mrse Adqlaidc Bolton,
ReFaDe #2,
New Britimn, Conne

DPear Madam:

This letter, which contains general information regarding the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of FEurope, is being sent to each mother and
widow who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrime,.e during the
calendar year 1930, The general plan for the conduct of the pllgrlmage
is shown in the Pilgrimage Regulations, a copy of which is enclosed here-
with, -In addition to the information shown in the regulations, the
following explains in detail some of the most important things connected
with the pilgrimages. :

Formal invitations are being extended to each motvher and widow
who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during 1930, In so
far as practicable, these invitations are being extended with a view to
keeping the women from each state together and the order in which the
invitations to the women from the several states are issued is hagsed on a
drawing by lot which wasg held about one month ago. Inclosed with each
invitation is a card for acknowlefgment and it is quite important that
you accept or decline this invitation promptly in order that the meces=
sary railroad, steamship and hotel reservations may be arranged. The
government will defray &ll the necessary expenscs of the pilgrimagse,
including rallroad fere, hotel accommodationms, steamship fare end all
other incidental expenses. It will not provide anything other than the
necegsary expenses so that you should bring with you such funds as you
may desire to use for making small purchases and for other uges distinct=
ly of a pcrsonal naturee

Arrangements have been made with the American Railroad

Association whioh assures us the united support agd cooperation of all of
the railroads in the United States in handling the movement to and from
New York City. The local ticket agent will secure your railroad and
sleeper ticket and will nake the necessary pullman reseérvations,  Before
your departure from your home we will mail you a check, sufficient to
pay for your meals and other travelling expcnses while enroute to New

. Yorks Your railroad ticket will provide for a round trip from your home
%o New York and upon arrival in New York the army officer in charge of
the New York office will collect the return trip stub and hold it until

your return to New York from Huropg,

Upon arriyvel in New York, you will be met by an army officeg

30,/994/ wl=
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and escorted to a first-class hotel where reservations have been made.
The duration of your stay in New York will be from 24 to 48 hours. = At
the proper ‘time, you will be escorted to the steamship upon which passage
has been ergaged for EBurope. All of the women making this teip will be
provided with cabin class accommodations abcard steamers which meaps that
from two to four will be quartered in the same stateroam. If you have

- any friend that you would like to be guartered with'we will endeavor to
;arrange it if you will communlcate with thls OfflCB. ,

The ocean voyage will last abeut 8 days and when the ship docks
at Cherbourg, France, each party will be met by officers especially
detailed for the purpose and taken in a special train to Paris where
first class hotel accommodations have reen reserved. The first day in
Paris will be a day of Tests On the 24 day, the women of each pardy
will place a wreath on the tomb of the French unknown soldier.  In the
afternoon there will be a reception in which the French war mothers,
government officials, and promirent civilians will participate. . The
following morning the groups going’ to the different cemeteries will leave
Paris, travelling in motor busses, and proceed to the cemeteries where
they will remain for about 7 days. Twenty-five women will te assigned
to0 each bus and an army officer will have charge of the bus., The
itineraries to and from the cemeteries and the daily itineraries while at
the cemetéries have been varied so as to take in points of historimal
interest as wéll as some parts of the hattlefields where Amerikcar trcors
were engaged. Upon return to Paris, each party will remain for about
5 days end during this time an oppcrtunity will be given to see the points °
of historisal interest in Paris and vicinity. = The entire duration of
your stay in Furope will be 14 days, and the itineraries have freen so
arranged that each day will te provided for. Except in c¢asge of illness
sr other uravoidable cause it will not be possible for any woman making

‘the rilgrimage to remain in Furope for a lenger pericd than 14 days nor

to leave the party with which she is travelling unless she is prepared to
ray all of her expenses after leaving the party since the Adt of Congress
authorizing the pilgrimage specifi¢ally statesg that the government shall
not ray the expenses of any woman who willfully leaves her party.

Upon return to the United Stateq each ship willl be met in New
York City Wy army officers who will escort the mothers and widows to .the
trains which will take them heme, Before leaving New York each woman
will be provided with her return railroad ticket, a sleeping car ticket
and funds to cover the cost of meadls and other travelling expenses;

A Army officers are being used as guides and escorts throughout
this entire movement and care has been taken to select officers who will

. gee that proper care ias taken of the women who are entrusted to their

charges Arrangements have been made. for taking care of women who may

be taken sieck during the pilgrimage end also to care for the remains of
ary who may die and provision has been made for returning the remains of
any who may dile to their homes. It 18 essential that each woman making
the pilgrimage furnish The Quartermaster General with an emergency address
of some relative or friend to be notified in the event of an emergency,
Mediocal care will be provided by civilian agencies. If such.care is
needed in New York City it will be furnishei by the hotel physicians or

30/994/ .,




by local hospitals, ' Aboard ship, medical care will be provided by the
ship?s doctors-and in Paris arrangements have been made with the fmerican
Hospital for the hospitalization and treatment of @ny worien who moy need
it, In adcition to thig, six doctors of the regulsr army will be on duty
throughout the pilgrimage,. '

Baggage will be limited to mot to exceed two pieces of hand baggage
and the articles taken should be such as will be required for & trip of
about one month, Laundry service can be obtained in New York and Paris.
Since the climate of Europe is much colder than that of the United States,
each woman should provide herself with sufficient warm clothing to stamd
the motor bus trip and the visit to the cemeteriess

Since it is neocessary for this office to make all reservations for
your accommodations tihroughout this pilgrimage, it will be greatly appre=,
ciated if you will make prompt reply %o any cormunications received from
this office, - e -

For The Quartermaster General:

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
gaptain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistent.
1 Enclosure.
Regulation,,

30/994/ e



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
i  WASHINGTOMN

iN REPLY reFEr'to QM 293 A-C  ° ' | O-C,‘B'O'Der U ¢ EO29%
‘Bolton, Wﬂlim ‘ A ' &

©. Mrs. Adelalde Boltox,
R'F.D‘ #3. : 3
Hew Erlfain, Gonu.

Dear Madam: .

_ The Aét of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in.
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
‘United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between

" April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains. are now interred ‘in such ceme-

o teriés, all nécessary expenses of which pilgrimages are 1o be paid by the United

States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and

submit the results of' such investigation .in a report to Congress not later than

December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total

number of mothers and widows.entitled to make the pilgrimeges, the number of

such mothere and widows who, desire 1o make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made. LA :

! In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by f£illing out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelopé which requires no postage.

1. Do you deéife to make this pilgrimage i eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you désire to make the pilgrimagé
in the calendar year 19307 (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous vigit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forcés in whom you are interested? (Yes) AT (No)

el

Age Health
4. Please give your age and state of health, . \ (Years) (Gogd)  (Poor)

BEnglish — (Yes) (No)

§. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Enel, JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Apsistant,



W e

WAR DEPARTMENT
- OFFICE OF THE.QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
i WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Bolton, Willlam Re = . | ' ‘huge 28, 1929,
&8 - ‘ ¥ -

[ Mrae Addluldo Bolton,
- RPD2,
Rew Britian, Conne |

Dear 'llada.m

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated . gune 21, 1929Making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the nother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europs in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred. :

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers 1n gpace below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who g
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

9. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loec parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

3, If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrlmageﬁ

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
2 Incls. 1 JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congrese Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT '
JoE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE

WASHINGTON

N reeLy rerer To QM 293 A-C ] s
Bolton, Williem Rs - ‘ June ., 1929.

Mrs. Melaide Bolton,
Now B:'itian,

" Dear Madam:

Your ‘attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act 7o enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteriep".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late private, first cless Williem R. Bolten, Co. D, 102nd Inf., 26th Division,
whose remains are now interred in the Olse~Aisne Amériocan Cemetery, Seringes~
ot~Nenles, Alpne, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he 1is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend invitation to her to
make the pi}grimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage. /

. In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

' For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage,

For The Quartermaster General,

Q Very truly yours,
© Yy Y ¥ ’
=%

%

2 inelf ‘4
. Act o{,Congreba. \/
Envelopse . JOHN T. HARRIS,
; @ Major, Q. M. Corps,
e Assistant. (R
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QU 293 A-C ‘ :
s | Bolton, Willism Re “February 11, 1929,

Mrg. adelaide Boltom,
. on Pe.De ﬂ’z ‘
o Rew B:Itm,_om ,‘

Dear Modams
In order to conform to the plans £or beau®ification of the

bermanent American Military Cemeteries in Burope it has’ been neceysary.

to make a re-arrangement of the graves in these Cemsteries, which may
- MY, ! |

te considered as p.ermanen"c; for all time,’

~

The enclosed card gives the final resting Plﬂce bfyom- son,

the late William R, Bolten, Private, first olase, Company D, 102nd Inf.

For The Quartermaster General; :

¥ : Very truly yours,
{ T« MCCETNTOCK,
_ Mal}or;, Q. M. Corps,
} “Tedd oy A ' | Asgsistant,
a de 13- ! 1
Recor ((jiar \)5 |
ATy |
8o
- . f\} Q'
# - <3 :
0. ) ;
-, i
> 1

29/85/



1st Ind. WWw  AI/1-206

War Department, A4.G.0.,, February 10, 1928. To: The Ow rtermaster General,

The records of this office show that the Croix de Guerre With Gilt
Star was posthumously awarded William R. Bolton, A.S.i{64305.

By order of the etary of War:

Adjutant General.



. Oise-Ai 608
G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION Seringes-et-Nesles, Aisne
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE,_EQE{Q&E{__%_»__E??_B_ ______

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT : COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

1. Name BOLTON, William R @’0\"7'7/1/1—/. 10. Name

2NN OR B GABNE Moy I S BN DL SO adh 74 el Qe G A o S e LA
3. Rank T vt.,l/ OLa il o AR L2 pRanky | TSR AR lhy AT M AT
4. org.__C0. D, }_9?_1_1_‘_1___]_:_‘_‘_?_3__f?{é.ﬁ_w it Lo dp il ok WY o AL St
SEPDEDL WS AMLTHE O LITG TN 0 e e 14. (a) D.D NG, LA
Bl EH DY L RIAL (DB b P IR e | N

7. Grave No. MR S ec._____-_ _________ LSRG T 2 VORN OIS V) L DECHIIEL o, Jles
8. Plot _ Bleek A = Row MGl Sl A IR RoRA 1 il I TR () ROWRI. | G ls, J 4l
9 W L e A
18. Cemetery Oise-Aisme 19. Commune or town 'S_EI?_E§?_§:_°_P:H?§}_°_S
205 DepuLiior County: L. ot Aisne SUoount ry B E MBS TN b AR L

22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No 608

23. Disinterred (Date) February 4,1928 By H.E.N,Stime .

24, Inscription on grave marker:

Name _ BOLTON, William Re Serial Nty 04898 Naau DINNT Rt
b B P P B T Organization CO. D, 102nd Inf,
25, Was identification disc found on grave marker? . = Onl hody oM MR L

Signature Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION

26, What other means of identification were on body? (If no dlsc or other means of

identification on body, give descrip n of body in detail
Two sets of Service Chevrons (tl(i 9 Bars V, fz? 10 Bars V. Two

3

collar buttoms "U.8". Two compasses badlv corroded.

28, Nalture of barial .. .o . - Pine box and burlap - =° = o 0 W N

29, Any discrepancy.noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
0! RS e ST A oAU TG P TR ST SO o Sy M sl R (T

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date February 4,1928 gy HoE.N.Stine

31. Casket sealed by HeHE.N.Stine

é e
Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) ﬂ/ = {4 QZ,ZZ:(

P N McCabe for H E.N.Stine.



SHIPMENT. (Show actual. marking of box.) Box :Notey NI 15 g o M b S GL R el
32. Designation of body:
Namessf B QDT OIS NIRT s (R SR o 00 Rt e Serial No. 64306

33. Consigned to:
Name of Permanent Cemetery__Qi§§_1§i§Q§4,._S__Qr_iI!g_e_S:_e_t_-l_y_G_S_lB_S.,_-Ai_s.lle ____________
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) February 4, 1928 By . CoE.Spgshn
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing opbrations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.
3 Gt
Signature of G.R.S. Inspectorn_g::§%,_5jé?,fEE;-' SALARLA e
.E.Spahn
36. Remarks __ by i PGS T RMAGCI I 70 o T SNYRR A 1 A0 TR IR
37. Shipped from point of Operatioﬁ: (Date)_”_u_",",; _____________________________________________
(HOLiPOT LGl O C oM ORI b Ao npk sty DL PRRI N VO TR SRR 0 O i TN IR o SR
(Name)
Conyoyor iy ied i Ie TG 0 b sighatuneNShipping NOfTIcer M W L i
38. Received at.Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date v Ry sl T B AR A,
B R S/ Ropresoh van IO REREIFS N WolIY NN U1 Sl uny IS O S T
peliishipped seromiRa hoad forliEoI Ny, of fConcentrationi ¥ date. i i Ll S 0
To Permanent Cemetery RV B b LR Tl SR i YIRS
~ (Name)
CONVOyeT . Lol SIS L TR Signature Shipping Officer
d@eaRocoivedEir Daton et 0 | Rl Biter Jmal gl ¥ L Ll S A el U ML
Gt ey HoDE RE NBRGTERS | L etiul v W S 0 S i NE o i s
41.Renmerrmt_ngﬁhtﬂﬁ!lulﬁi"lﬁggg"QiﬁQ:éiéQQNAQQIiQQQ"QIx. _______________________
; (Date)
42. Grave No. _ *> . s ol SOOI L SV T et S oy R R T
43, Plot PAgeL & Y o - RERA BN SR

L



G.

R. S. Form. No. 16-A Place QOide-Aisne Cty. 608
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  pate February 4, 1928.
REMAINS OF ... BOLTON. o Wi lliam Ra o it ibiesiy SERTAL: NUMBER . 864305

Rank . Private 1/el. Oreanization....C0..D..102nd Inf.

2. Diginterred (date) :February 4, 1928 Irom (give complete location) :
,,,,,,, Grave 2., Block A, Row 21

By : Group ... ...CEv. . S Tt

3. Reburied (date) : (f Eebruary 16,1928 (give complete location) :
UMprae. G oL _Grave.,d.?:’V , Bloglk A, Row [11,
' J |- Metalic cagket

By : Group S 01 8 Ui Pl e £ . Nature ol reburial a 5

4." Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

_.collar buttons "U.8.".. . Two Compases badly corroded

Bwo sets of service chevrons (1) 9 Bars V ( 2)1OBarsv,Two

Pine box and burlap,

5. (a)Identification tags: Buried with body ? .........c..eo. On grave marker? .
(6) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :
6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

i

8. Rehurial A (/) J Bl = QLA
Sul;vr\‘isr-(]l;y(\%_\})g‘“ O 145 [K d&?ﬂ aa . Approved :

(@) Height (actual measurement) ... ..t s

(4) Weight (estimated)

(G =G olerEit i ST st

q‘
QUG S e d S A e 5 3 sg

Characteristics .

(d) Hair on face—Color... . 3 @\%
; Diagram represents the mouth wide oper:xl'&~ Sl &
I UG R e o( 0 S W R NG T RS / - CAV

Quantity
(¢) Permanent marks on hody (old scars, peculiarities,

Or MISSING PArt) ol

/

) Wiolndsor nrssing paris (receryed s nithe ol Casnaltyi M L LS b o S R I B

Left radius fractured upperly. Left humerus fractured lower third

*

_Skwvll fractured left unpper half of forehead and side head missing,

Disinterment
supervised by. /

’{”f 01 /'?z t.;x-r ~Approved:.. &

(Title).. v N0

(Title)



® e

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER CGOMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding nmumbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form.114, in case no means of identification

on body.
1. Show soldier's name, serial number, rank and organization,and by wohm disinterred and reburied.

9. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment. ’ : 3

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden hox, ete.

4-State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as
possible. !

5. (@) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker
by reporting ¢ Yes 7 or ¢ No ™.

(b) State whether or not bady appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects; letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on hody or in grave, Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of use inidentifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6:

) 6. Give all information as to body description amnd dental chart as nearly co‘rrectly as the
condition of the body will allow. Items (e) and (/) under the body description are.very important
and shoudl he very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be fiiled in
with great care. There are 32teeth to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing veeth), bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be made and
findings charted fo cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

(=N

MISSING TEETH . All teeth missing through previous
extraction (not those fractured or
displaced by recent wounds) should
be scratched out, thus :

CROWNED TEETH ... ..... Blockin solidthe crownof tooth Slal)el ' GOLD CROwNE, PORCELAIN CROWN
gold, porcelain, or gold and porce ain), ' 0 OLD CROWN
T nulisy St s ; ;
VU .
/ GOLD ano P
BRIDGE WORK , Block in solid the crown of tooth (label / SRORORCERAI Blé,ODL(z;)EBRIDGE
: gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge) i
thu :
)
i SILVER FILLING OLD FILLING
FILLINGS s Draw filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
possible (block in and label gold, GOLD FILLING
silver, cement), thus :
—CAVITY
CARIES (CAVITIES). ... .. Outline location and size ol cavity, DECAYED
shade in thus : [
DENTURES (PLATES) .. ... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate

retaining elasps on natural teeth with the word - clasp

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person
approving saine.

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving
same.



! [

: :
SRR o e re "

'GRAVE LOCATIO}{BLANK L f pebened T
$ i) LOCATION OF ‘THE GRAVEFOF ﬁ! ‘.‘\\ e L Sk cof
; B ¢ ,g}

[ W ! : t r" L e "\
- o Yool e CE. 20 GVER T LY it
'v‘ < . -

‘ (Surname.) (Number.) (First Nam
. Lo K)o
(Rank.)
{ DATE oF BURIAL,SEy oL E =/
: /i;%
PLACE OF BURIAL /7, §F40VHH

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department,) Map reference
must speeify clearly what map is used. ;
-— S

¥
el T UNUMBRE Sal o M 0 S Y L (Y ~
. : : 88611 Pvte. 64506 o
CO.DO Im | &/, ] '
e ¢ HOW MARKED; 'Name Pegt, L ®1% GrossyAaBeN i
Headboard? . .. . Lol S G
. IDENTIFICATION. TAGS: <
Was one buried with body? .................................... :
Was one fastened to name peg or ' Clasing Jul’y £9rde. g o s 18
F Bolt@ e e o D it 2 A ",91. Sub Par 1‘33.
ﬁm’oy;iﬁd kil If name unlfnown and tags missing, deseription and marks «LB6 264 \
n.%giod north should be given here: . llle A, Pettye Chaplain
o i M A PO NSRS Sl Aoy ey NN
- 102 U8 Inf, ;
Inquirg‘r’ ................. ‘

REPORTED BY:

lae,



Egpor

0.0, 102 Inf, 0o\ oy Bolton, ¥m, Kussell Pvt. 6a50B,
LV 0 |
\;.",:"

Missing July 23rd 1918,

F. Bolten 64306 Pvt. 1 ol. Ce.D, 02 Inf., Miesing July fordegg o33,
ted killed in sction July 28th «IiB, Cra 20ab, 591, Sub Par 25, .

Furied north edge of irugny, Wep French ,X,20,000 «I86 264

Marked t» Name peg

' reported by Orville A, Pettye Chaplain

5 Im Ilqs xr‘f#'
Inquirerj Adelaide Bolton= Mother,

RoFoD, £, New Pritain Comn,

Bishop Achegon, Foom 40, [ at/
¢/0 Bishop Perry, ///7//24"

With 26th Div.
v
I

Hew ,

P e R R T T T TR P O IOt 1T RIS 0 Perees L e R I



biace Seringes (aisne)

G.R.5. FORM NO.16,

Date June - %1 1.9

RAPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL,

Remaans of:

Name _ William P. Bolton fumber: ¢
Rank: . pyg, _ _ Organization: g, 1, 102nd.Inf.
Disinterment and Reburial made by Group Undt 504

Disinterred (Date)Jﬁne 11/19 From: (Give complete location)

Grave # 18 Gemetery #71L ) dh

Reburied (Daté) June 11/19 ing  (Give couplete }ocation)

Grave # 41 Section 4. PlotdIA Cemetery #608 Seringes et Nesles ¢y

May #5& Soissons. SH. 275.4N-195,25E : .

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disintermert:

Buried & feet deep——- Body badly decomposede 4

R

as one identification tag found upon the body? TO tagse

That -other means of idemtification were found upon the body? None

Identifie d by name on CrosSsS.

. 3 T it

Note: ool

f i ik, ]
effects are found upon the bodied, they will be pr#
ptly sent to the Bffects Depot direct, as is required by G.0. 170, G.H ., 1918
after being ¢arefully examined for clues to indentity in doubtful cases, notat: L
whereof will ve made and reported to Chief, Graves Registration gervice,

If upon disinterment,

=, Vollett latalit. Qscor. e Borshorg

Supervised by :Sgt.R.
£.0s: Group Unit 904 ot

(Aisne) \E“

ey NS



G. R. S. Form. No. 1 6-A

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

1 Bowaing opnb OulON, William

RAN KPVJ‘“l/ICl"

(
ORGANIZATION ... .

~ L‘.f/ 2
SeriaL NumBer..0=209 .

2. Disinterred (date) :

From (give complete location) :

45

4.7

Do Wl BEnl HCem e sees

Vi 1 PR

6 10 ”7

In (give complete location) : /

JLR9, Sec. A4 BL. 4,

n

ap and

DOX

Meatur

[a

w0

1105

recognizal

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment
$,..-J¢e ton digarticulhabed.,

oguizable, . Uniform

and:

5, (a) Identification tags

: Buried with body ?

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks

2 Compags

IS ge B TNE S o 1] ap) o T

~okonnd..on.body....CRo88

QVexr .4.x;:‘;.,;“.*.v-.@...‘\:)1:1,]_.:‘...

o

C)”S

o dozen Oyex

REeE

Over-scas stripes

':i-’i-"-‘---~®-§£‘~w-’

On grave marker ?....[lQ. ...

(a) Height (actual measurcment)I

(b) Weight (estimated)....

mpossible

possible ©

to eftimate

(c) Hair—Color None VISIDLE . ...

Characteristics ....0%L&

o

........................................................ ey I
(d) Hair on face— Color [fong Visip ‘

. ™ "]{l
B o0 T, o i L NI T ¢ 0 S S R

Quantity HORE.

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars

g4 Refer to P
missing parts)

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)

. Disinterment

g A= Vas iyt o
b LSTONLE

i]

i

1la A Y ol 4
g A1 ).\ L A O ERS Lo 1484 1T

and

R = e i

, peculiarities,

. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying 1tems ? Q\\Q

or

Qa\o

Dlagram represents the mouth wide open.

Iﬂ%e\'\ ov Maxi LL(A\’U\

.....n.... ..................

supervised by//’ WWM

(
. Reburial sl

supervised by g/f/ umu.. Ao G




INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted ]i‘)elow, on reverse side of sheet in the corrésponding numbered space, This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body. '

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
‘and unit which made disinterment. ‘

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was mrade—in casket, wooden box, etc. e

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
»“ Yes” or “No ” i . : - -

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been'a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipls, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6. !

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly corrcctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great caré. There are32teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at_the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH.................... All teeth missing through previous extrac- %f? | ~TooTH MISSING
tion (not those fractured or displaced by Z D5—T00TH MISSING
recent wounds) should be scratched out, “ Uz .
(] thi Ad ,’7(" %)
%4 = S0 )
2 ; .FORCELAIN CROWN
CROWAE@EEETH ................ Block in solid the crown of tooth (label F !
i gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), GOLD CROWHN
a2 _ thus : )
BRIDGE WORK Block in solid I  tooth (label RIRes
QPR O L ock in solid the crown of tooth (labe
¥ gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge), % GéLoBRIDGE
thus : m R
; SWER FILLING _GoLp FILLING
FILLINGS -....o..ccooovvoooie, Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos- CoLD FiLuInNG GOLD FILLING
sible (block in and label gold, silver, GOLD SILLING
cement), thus :

CARIES (CAVITIES) ........... Outline location and size ol cavity, shade
f in thus :

“ TURES (PLATES) ....... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indj etaing
2pEN clasps on natural teeth with the word “clasp.” fneicate retaining

e

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approvi
Pproving

same. N A
8. Show name of person superyising:tt reburial and the name and title of the perso A
: > S n i e person .
| N : p APProving sayq,
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QM 293 A-C

BOLTON, William Re = Pvt.lol October 28,1926

Mrs, Adelaide Bolton,

ReFaDs #2,
New Britain, Conn.

Dear Madeam;g

J
4

/

4

/
_d—Incl.

The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card whicit gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This American miliiory cemetery is one of those to be maine
tained by the United States for ell time in Europe. Each greve will be
marked by a headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with. the
neme, rank, division, crganization, date of soldier's death and State from
which he care. Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection with
the inprovement work now in progress, as s00n as possible and without wait-
ing for special action or request on the part of relatives.

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost reverential care was exervised and more than willingly eccorded
by those who performed this sacred duty. For the future, these graves
will be perpetually meixtained by the Goverunment in a manner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes.

/

Very truly yours,

/ L«¥: REDINGION,
Mpjor, QuMeCs
Assistant. RD

0
Y& a8

Record card.



3

Bolton, __TTillisam Re i Y 64, 505
(8 e.) (Christian name Iq full.) (Army, | number.)
Pvt, 1cly§ Co,.D, 102nd Inf. .
(Rank and or%
State your relationship to the deceased i ,7.-
W T o—

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? .
o (Yes or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States,gdo you

wish them interred in a national cemetery:? (Yesormo.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent‘:

! I Sl P i ‘M —L\
~ g £

Q\'\\ (Name of person to receive rema‘ns.) (H}'press office.) (Telegraph office.)
N i
(Number and street.) (City or town.) (State.)
/ »

(Sign here) %&
4 hS
Voo [ a0 \ ;
& ‘(Nun}b{r and stréet or rural route.) (City, town, or pogt/office.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying\this card. 3—6713

a I:“LIP ° L.«" .






v 7700 COMPIL&ION OF DISPOSITION OF REI\MNS DATA o

Tile # 17735

I. Locatioxn INpEx CARD:

3 12-17) I
(a). Name BOLTON, William R ‘( e Ser. No. 643056
() Rank .__Pvta l/e Organization COeDe 1021nd Inf.
(¢) Date of death ___7_/28/18 _____________ (d) Cause of death ___ K/_-A_- ______________________

IT. RecisTraTiON CaARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) GraveNo. 4k ______ Riowy i e s Plotike ey Sec Mo, AT ST SR EK
() Emerg. Address __Mrs. Adelside Bolton(mother) RFD #2, New Britian,
OIll.
IIT. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases .__.__..__________=7% _____________ CKR.Z‘_Z@“_
IV. A. G. O. Dispositron CARD: Datelofsfeceiptiu . . Il el ¢ ou{l SMICTT. ), JUPNE L)
(@) Name S0, @ holarho @U*‘! S R eTnti oneri iy ELe S S WL
(¢) Address__IT _g 2 = ,jkﬂ-f—;’f’ (‘d""_’;‘;f___f- e ‘,_'V,T:”@fi"““"‘:;“»_if:f'_’ ____________________________
(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.? ______ f?_’\ 0 _______________________________________________________________________
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at _____ cesh: Belel e ST J0 S SRR e 51 SRR P
(f)¥Shipping instrnetions uponjareyaliof body i TS St O O
(g)" Dispesition instructionstif mot brought to: T SRSy IS S T
B andina e Tt - 0 valsel SO0 R SR . e . Lo il , 1920 %
- . .~
V. A. G @ CorRrRESPONDENCE shows' 'communication from o st i tian T e e “
_______________ dabedit BN L et g ollE . B Ll S 8 [ 8 Y
s
confirming request in Par. IV.,item______________ ,aboevesion requestine it it SR i LSS 0 S &g
/ o 0 41 )

IA

COUNTRY France Ceverery No. 608

G. R. 8. Form. No. 115 7
Amended April 6, 1920 Qﬁa Jﬁ:? oy
4 g g Py

i



¥ T
M ~ ,D/
VH G S I‘orm No ,1-“14.made , 1920. ~{ '/C
— TN 5 :2 M4 d s
== Té!ped bx: _____ DI i R , Checked by ; /i 2 , 1920.
= W - e 19
VﬁI FIl\AL ACTION ) ay&f%g ’ 21
i ‘_) \\ ,./ : \ ; “4‘ ;II, 4
== : cable on ___, i Iligfﬁ(»),

als
Following advice forwarded to Europe by

Lo e |
(ot .2 Mz% aE e

1D CORRECTIONS \ ¢
CHANGE OF ADVICE. AcTION TAKEN.
D eSires D0 iyl e S N N NGRE LB ol Ak S 0000 20ath LSOOy A T, s £ G 3
Body: to'belshipped o B Asaslily, | TN o ST gy 068 O A L T e B s
X I SUSPENSION: REAMARTSHESE 4 MBS 0 S v SRS T N PR R Tl TR B e SR G O e Dl S e
Lrg. S

Ramczrlg e



.........................................

.........................................

N CCIBES e il et A i e
Discrepancies
o dk R 2 SR S T et e
N )
NEmE T e Mpatiier o THR . AL b KL
Renlche fer - U L R f R
SETi it Ny AT, TH e eI P e
O T S e A S ot £ it 0 i S S0 g
Remarks: e
P i «&
& FaT NFda & € F 23
g AT Sl Y 4
................ f ...............7.5'....-----
: 7 1%




G- R. S. Form No. 120 o

an.
\) ,)"n Cbm

A - WAR DEPARTMENT

! )
!

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY 1+
CEMETERIAL DIVISION
IWASHINGTONX
Hoboken, N.J.

FED

FROM:  Chief, Gemeterial Division, O. Q. M. G.
To: E i.l:fs.,ér;_delai de Bolton, R.FiD 24, Nevw Britain,Conn, :
Sommor. Remains of P¥t:1/e  William R. Bolton,Ser .No. 64305,C0.D,102ndInf.,

« The rec’drds of this office show that you have requested that the body of the above-named goldier

rémgin'in Europe .

iy

g

, If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make corrections on reverse side of this

. sheet.

The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) body to
{qmain in Europe.
By By authority of the Quartermaster General. Cramins O Proxos)

iy Lieut. Colonel, U. S. Army.
If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER or not these relatives are STILL
LIVING. :

Was soldier married? . ______

NAME OF— NO. AND STREET. TOWN. STATE.

Soldier’s widow

Soldier’s children.
(Name oldest first.)

V]

1192

Father.

Mother

Brothera. 34
(Name old- !

Sisters. { 2
(Name old-
est first.) 3

AT GnesEN s BRIt T L IR e

Relationship

ImporranT. —CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper.

3—7860 (oVER.)



I, the undersigned, am the ._______________________________ and nearest living next of kin of the within-named
(Relationship.)

soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired.)

1. As stated on first page of this sheet.

2. To be returned to the U. S. and shipped to _. o]

(R. R. station.) ] (State.)

o

. To be returned to the U. S. and buriedfny W W RO National Cémetery.

4. To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

J

Signature_____ LGk g0 Tt s pditd !

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. If definite instructions for the disposition of a body are not received from the next of kin within two
weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War Section of
Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest next of kin in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascer@ain their Wis_hes_ and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to fill
out this paper.

7. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know who or where the nearest relatives
are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

Nors.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authority. The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sisters in order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to
decide. Under an opinion rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if & widow has remarried she forfeits her right,
and the mext of kin as given above will make decision. 37860



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS- DATA

File # 17736 hok
I. LOGATION THDEX CARD: ;
BO TOB g william R. (122 . 64305 : B
(a)aiNeamoe Teauedu | 1AW S8 W TR I £ S O Ty N, ., WA ST ST, M "Y BE -
: Bvte 1/c 00sDe 102nd Infs TYRE TR {4
(ofsRamich S SRERRN T TLPE S Or ganiizatlon L mE I SEE TR i bl
7/28/18 Czuse of ‘x/A LS
()iDarte toiflidepti SR SIER et death ST Lt
II. REGISTRATION CARD.-(Check Reg.,Card Inf, against Loc,Ind.Inf,): . : :
41 = 1 A ; EX
(2) Grave No.......... HoW 4 0l G WIS Plighit A osaid Si6ch s | i e MR 1 il
Mrs. Adelaide Bolton(mother) RFD #2, Hew Britian, !
(), Bolor g, RGP e a0 v n Lo TR« 1 AR GRS O A% R o QoRns.. .. ..
III Files of soldicrs dying from contageous. diseases........ i Y, T R A CKR Nl

7

V. Informaticn on which adv1ce to Hurope in letter of transpittal was based:

JM@WWW .................. T
24%Z§Z‘:.;?L§ﬁ?§{:...“ “.“.”.“.“.”,,.(Zfolﬂ?kﬂzznA

...............................................

loabl e donit e Nt e A0 SR/, 192
e Tol N Tighaa Rt e o e on TR (lettfr of transmittal on/ /)/192/

1.92° 5.
VII, SUFPLIMENTARY REQUESTS
n 2 PEN - - g
Date of Relationsnip :
and Source Zng name Desires Action taken

..............................................................................
..............................
...............................................................................
............................
..........................................................................
........................
..........

...............................................................
....................................

........................................................
..................................
....................

............................................................
...............................

— :
VIII. Form 115 received from GeRe8, Hobaken) NsJs ... .L:o.. .o 6 /3 ______ 193'/_,”_

COUNT CEMETERY NO. SHEET NO.
\; D” t" quJ llJ‘A /
August y 1020 /
Prence 608 284
Se666,/MB



Tilenn 4



1.

2.

©

10.

11.

A 71 ,,;

G... Form No. 1. P’ ; : r‘) Hq. G. L.File
!,

Soldier’s No’q v o

A . ) o
ol on, 14 m ~e :
Boiton, Willigm *e =~ £ -
Surname (In Block Letters) First 'I;Iame nd Initials
vhe Co- ll, 19203 inr
Rank Company Regt. or Corps
Date of Death Cause, 1f: known
. D;;t.e: t;f Bu .r.iz;l ................................ C'e.n:lét.e.r y .....
Town or Commune (In Block Letters) ‘Department -
(] bil. Y RA »‘.ﬂ"' =l | S
Gra.ve No. h .Plot- \Xo .or Leite.rA
. Name Peg?..... Cross?.:... Headboard?..... Bottle?.....
Check Method of Marking I
1
Buried with Body? ........ Attached to Grave Marker?.......

Identification Tags

If name unknown and tags missing, give marks and /des-
cription
"4

Exhuned=-




b ~ |
 @raye Locahion B{ &
¥ LOCATION BLANK

(Give Cemetery, Town” and Department.) Map reference
must speecify clearly what map is used.

......................................................

HOW MARKED: Name Peg?.. 27| ... Gross JAINe B

Headboard?®™...,...... Bottle?.........:.
IDENTIFICATION TAGS: ‘
o
‘Was one buried with body?............. e 3 B kSR

Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave marker?..... R S X N Y R 1ol

If name unknown and tags missing, description and marks
should be given here: ‘

AN il T RN T et

REPORTED BY:

' 4‘%&"‘-"* - ' ‘

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer.)

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.



WMgi\ty
"“’*RI.‘-.' DIVISION
Munitions Building
Room 1128

'..,,_.
A4 |
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EXPEDITE
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® ®

WAR. DEPARTMENT |
Office of the Quartermaster General“éf uho AArmy

Washington ‘x‘ ¥
vk"
C\"oF&.Qt rOf[l 8"?["!1"0 i | | ‘
Information requested 6f A,G,0. @ | Date 12/15/20

File No. g Requistra:ion,

3

\ ‘x ‘ :
From: The Quartermaster General, U, S. Army, (Cemeterial Division)
To: The Adjutant General of the Amy, 6th & B Sts., N.W.,Washington,D,C,
Subject Information redquired for G.,R,S.

1. It is requested that tic items checked below be completed, Roduest
confirmation of all infomation shown.

§ ~ //’ : A4
a, Surname  portom O /N f. Dato of death 7/28/18 (C/Y
Egﬁb. Ghristian name ‘Wiliiam 0 g« GCause of death K. A -j‘f
v or ( William R.) O/’ TR
c. Serial Number 64305 1@4ﬁ” he Authority (CiO0.#) a3 %/
W | ; R Ay
WG d., Organization Co. Ds 102nd Inf,gﬁfi. Emergency addrc-s~{
; ( r r’}' 3 9
€. Rank Pvt. 1/c [ﬁﬂf e Rclatlonghlp
BODY DESGRIPTION DENTAL CHARTS
(See page #2 of the Service Record) (See Physical report of

examination prior to ‘'enlistuent)
a, Age of enlistment

a, oStrike out teeth missing
b, Color of eyes

B 6.5 40 3 2k oLy B3t s B 78

¢+ Color of hair . ‘upper right upper left

d, Height 8 7. 6151432 118 R 4EiE T 3
lower right walbwer left

e ° \vol.ght t“' | o ¥ wl

]

f. Permanent marks and
physical defecte at
enlistment (0ld fractures or breai)

5 / Y 44 P 3
i it If. Ly ROGERS
artcgwau+tr General,U. 8.4,
BY &5 3 o

}—]vl-»}‘ln"“ }11 1 O » 608 ki A \J b W ’}ﬂ"}f

~— ’ 4” ¥« v (G_) A.,‘\‘ h
s4fET NO3 284 s, ifeut, QuM.C,
TYPED BY: GAB Yeo’d W 51 1 "r'—r,n, 1 ’.
6 /713 /it N, l2 1420 4



“AMERICAN RED CROSS

liome Commmunication Section  Date Paris, February 19th, I9I9

0

INTER-OFFICE LETTER

From

Graves Registration Service, APO 717, ‘ gl
To ’ ‘ !

Pvt. ullllam Russell Bolton, Co. Dy 102nd’ Inf, ©
Subject ) o e

. noforrlnf to eur inquiry reg arding death and burial
ef the above °“l&lCP and. vounr r*pl" January 27th, opﬁ to advise for your
infoermation we have SQCured the following, Prom Ccntrql Records Officos
"lissing in action Julfyy 23, CC ?35, roportcd Pllled 2,
in aetion Jlll 28, 19I8 CQ 39T} P Sive R gad UGN S :
puriod f of North edge of Trugny Map r"ench l.QOOOO»f

186, 264y Marked:= Name peg., Reported b Orv1lle A, Petty Chaplaln 1024 :
TS| Tty Adelaide Bolton, Yothen, RF 2, New Britain, Conn, " 4
%4 :
L g ' AR e pay Communlcwtion Sectien ‘ Jmuww
\\\‘7 e T i L ’ ~}¢; xﬁbfoau of lome & Hospital Serviece,
N\;ln.ﬁl/s - / /ﬁl @]
T

§Es~ e | Lﬂﬂhﬁl / u_\— x '“&*‘ 1¢3§ 7;23%

sk

L43)







V

FROM:
T0:
SUBJECT;

MBD/ im,

Reference tses ‘

# .:‘:{

American Expeditionary ”':m«':orces , N e
Headguarters Services of Supply, v ; ; ' £
office of the Chief (uartermaster - /imerican Ee Fe N
Gmves Registration Service _ N ( "
Frauces , e \ :
Jamuary 27, 1919, / \
<

Chief, Graves Registration Service, American I. Fe G-
Home Gommunication Section, Americsn Red Cross, Paris, France.
Pirivate William Hussell solton, Coe D., 102nd Inf. - '

In reply to your letter of December 18th, .
with respect to death and burial of the above named soldier,
beg to state that the records here show that Private Belton
was killed in sctiom July 28th, 19185 but the Graves Regis=
tration Service has mot as yet succeeded in obtaining any
definite burial infoirmation concerning hime. Inguiry is
being ~ade, and immediately this information is received, you
will be advised.

By direction CHARLES C. PIERCE,
Liaut""CO].onel. Q-l.c-,.ul-?‘Jo

per MAURICHE B. DIX,
Captain, American Red Cross,
Representative assigned to
(iraves Registratlon Service.




Ve

‘ y :\J § .
File No. 3509 ! \z" F 1 urd Pl 1
_ Q iy §F ok &7 98 (J,

T0: ~ RGGISTRATION BRL GF, GoR.S. #16 ¢ mber

% DR ' i
2_0ms = L/L/ «ﬂ D_te: /}é&g{7;f G
Flease furnish inforietion as indicated below rogzrc1.v the following soldiers:

/ A
s A3 /gd L T4/ \Y,/. l/'\\*"rff}-u.f'f?/’\h I U 34t B
RANE P VT RCANIZADTON Cc 5 iD 3 /0 ./r N F

0o f  Question Reply
L/: 4 Do perticulers Of soldier given ¥sB, 411 Troner names to be
above agree with Recprcs? orited in FLAIN BLOCK
LETTERS
vi 2 Dite of Death (1) Bolton William 64305 -
Pvte 1/c CO. D. 102nd Inf.
WSSl Cause and place of death i
(2) 7-28-18
4 Turaber Casucl tyv Cablegram y _ ’ y
e ey o (3) KXKilled in action
B D..te buried

(4) ' G.C.# 391
{ LN

A 6 | Grave Location > (5) 0
| (&) Complete recowd required

o 4 9 4
(b) M'me of Gemeterv or Commuie () ”Lﬁxﬁag'g&xbtdbf QVQWQ

only requlfed

7/ o reported burial
vl 8 Hes report Been confimmed by G§> ,.A/lj '
CQP-Q‘C.)I
i

v 9 Report ag to Grave liarker (9) 0

10 | Report as to Identification (10) 0
& | Tags

11 Vho is mearest relative?
V"iz Ias M/R beer rotified? (12) 0

i {Cive cate)

13 . Report the enzet Position of

yvour inguiry on this case.

A2 51y i3 all cases if mo
informatior ou record)

P

et is the clwtogrash Ng.?

14




@ AMBERICAN RED/ CROSS
i (CROIX-ROUGE AMERICAINE)

2=273. : , I Dec. 18th, 1918.

From - Home Communication Section _
To - Captain M. B. Dix, A.R.C.=Graves Registration Buregu, v A«R. 0. 717
Subject - Pvt. William Russell Bglton - Co. D - 102d Inf. - Am.E.F.

B e s i

Have you any record of ﬁhe death of the above-named ,
soldier, missing in action July 234 ¢ If so, will you be good
enough to give us details of burial and burial place.

i / ;;
KF/KR » V1" Home Communication Section
1 j Bureau of Home and Hospital Service.



